## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Adopt Resolution proclaiming the month of February as "Grand Jury Awareness Month" in Monterey C	
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the Civil Grand jury consists of a panel of nineteen citizens that serves the citizens of the County of Monterey for a one-year period after selection; and	
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the individual Grand Jurors are selected from a list of thirty volunteer applicants who have been screened and qualified by the judges of the Superior court, with the final selection obtained by random drawing; and	
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the jurisdiction of the Grand Jury extends to all activities of local government within the geographic limits of County of Monterey, and that its primary function is to provide independent oversight into the efficiency, effectiveness, honesty and impartiality of government; and	
<b>WHEREAS,</b> the Grand Jury carries out its responsibilities by investigations prompted by not only concerns of the jurors, but also by formal citizen complaints; and	
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the Grand Jury primarily relies upon public awareness and responsiveness of the public to its reports of findings and recommendations.	
<b>NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,</b> by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, that the month of February 2017 be proclaimed as <b>Grand Jury Awareness Month</b> in Monterey County.	
<b>PASSED AND ADOPTED</b> on this of March 2017, by the following vote, to-wit:	
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	
I, Gail T. Borowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered into the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on, 2017.	
Dated:	
	Gail T. Borkowski Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.
1	Bv

Deputy